#### 507012120 12/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7058954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS P. JESSUP	12/06/2021
DOUGLAS W. BITTNER	12/06/2021
STEVEN GALE	12/06/2021
JEFFREY A. KING	12/06/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDIANA MILLS & MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	18881 IMMI WAY	
City:	WESTFIELD	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46074	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17115269

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)742-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (616) 742-3921

Email: anita.isenga@btlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** 

171 MONROE AVENUE NW, STE 1000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2835-330146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. MICHAEL
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY A. MICHAEL/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Signed Assignment 2835-330146#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment 2835-330146#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment 2835-330146#page3.tif

source=Signed Assignment 2835-330146#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment 2835-330146#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 2835-330146

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
Chris P. Jessup	
Douglas W. Bittner	
Steven Gale	
Jeffrey A. King	
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/946,117 and filing 10,2019; U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 17/115,269 and filing date December 8, 2020; (Barnes & Thornbur Monroe Avenue N.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503-2694 is authorized to insert the filing date and application application when known); entitled:	g LLP, 171
DEPLOYABLE RESTRAINT BARRICADE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE	<del></del>
(hereinafter the "Application(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:	
Indiana Mills & Manufacturing, Inc.	
1888) IMMI Way	
Westfield, Indiana 46074	
a limited liability company/corporation organized under the laws of	

(hereinafter the "Assignee") their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and any counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrec(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Resident of Ham, Hon Co W

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 9

PATENT REEL: 058314 FRAME: 0458

Attorney Docket No.: 2835-330146

Resident of Hom: Hon Co IN

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_. 2021\_\_.

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature

JENNIFER WYLES

Notary Public, State of Indiana Hamilton County
Hamilton County
My Commission & Phylosopari
My Commission & Phylosopari
My Commission & Phylosopari
My Commission & September 28, 2028

SS:

COUNTY OF

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_

JENNIFER WYLES

Notary Public State of Indiana Hamilton County
My Commission & Phylosopari
My Commission & Phylosopari
My Commission & September 28, 2028

SS:

COUNTY OF

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_

JENNIFER WYLES

Notary Public State of Indiana Hamilton County
My Commission & Phylosopari
My Commiss

Resident of Hamilton Co W

DMS 21263663

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 9

Attorney Docket No.: 2835-330146

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications hereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby evenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this assignment this day of	<u> Dec., 2021</u> .
hventor's Signature	Ly .	
Chris P. Jessup		
Printed Name		JENNIFER WYLER  Notary Public State of Indiana
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	Notary Public, State of Indiana Hamilton County Commission # NP0639871 My Commission Expires
STATE OF }		September 25, 2028
COUNTY OF }	SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness	my hand and Notarial Seal this
le day of De Cember	, <u>2021</u> .	
Almany All	•	
Jens-Gr Wyler		
Printed Name	11 11 11 12	. /
My Commission Expires: 9/25/28	Resident of Hemilton (0 1	

**RECORDED: 12/07/2021**